
2005 SPARE PARTS SUPPLEMENT

- Classic

- Mulch or Catch

- Edge



10
20

3

5

21

22

23 

4

1a

41
44a

45  

37

34

31

5a

12

32}
42 bulk nut & bolt set - 50 pairs

43 bulk blade pack - 40 pairs

11

40

52   

53 

2

4

6

14

30

35

36

24

34a

37a

7

8

61 60

1b 

58 
59

64 
65 

62 
63 

55 

54 

56            

44b

2

Tornado Classic Series

Front Axle & Wheels

Cutting System

Rear Axle

RUN

START

Throttle Systems & 

Air Filters *



3

Tornado Classic Series

34 Wheel country 7” CH86444A

34a Wheel supatrak 7” CH86247A

35 Wheel bearing HA25839A

36 Wheel retainer CH86298P

37 Hubcap country wheels CH86446A

37a Hubcap supatrack wheels CH83187V

40 Blade disk – catch only CA09456G

41 Blade, nut & bolt set – pair CA09470S

42 Bulk nut & bolt set – 50 pairs CA09277P

43 Bulk blade pack – 40 pairs CA09470P

44a Washer – 2-stroke models EN72620B

44b Washer – 4-stroke models EN73054B

45 Nyloc nut – 2-stroke models EN72534D

52

Catcher assembly

Blue & silver

Black

GC11765P

GC11792P

53 Vent & mesh pack GC11794A

54 Bolt - blade disc – 4 stroke EE14541B

55 Sleeve-  4 stroke EE14417A

55a Sleeve 2 stroke EN73096A

56 Circlip HA25131D

58 Zone start bracket CH86177D

59 M5 nut HA24996D

60 Bail bracket EB68018G

61 Bail brake CH86306G

62 Cable brake EB68034A

63 Nut 3/16” HA24847D

64 Screw 3/16” HA20421D

65 Washer 3/16” HA22274D

66 Height adjustment segment CH86281A

Item Description Part NumberItem Description Part Number
1a Upper handle classic CH85932G

1b Upper handle comfort CH86206G

1c Upper handle brake CH86552G

2 Handle knob standard CH85737A

3 Bolt handle knob HA20310D

4 Lower handle classic CH84871G

5 Rear fl ap assembly - black CH86282G

5a Spring, rear fl ap CH85865A

6 Bracket handle CH86410A

7 Bolt HA20310D

8 Nut HA24845D

10

Baseplate

Space blue

Gloss black

Flame red

CH86360R

CH86360G

CH86360N

11 Connecting link CH86268D

12 Spring – connecting link CH85943A

14 Front skirt CH86440A

20 Bush – rear axle CH84861A

21 Rear axle chassis adjustment CH86430A

21a Knob – height adjuster CH82917A

22 Rear safety skirt CH86407A

23 Screw – rear safety skirt HA21321D

24 Nut – rear safety skirt HA24844D

30 Axle retaining clip CH84899B

31 Front axle assembly CH86441A

32 Bush – front axle CH86276A

Spares items will progressively become available in pack sizes. Single units will become unavailable at that time. 

The price list shows individual unit prices for these items. 

* For Throttle Systems and Air Filters please refer to the “Lawnmower and Outdoor Power Equipment Spare Parts   

Manual 1999-2002 – 4th Edition July 2005”

NLA – No Longer Available



10

20

3

5

21

22

13

6

4a

1a

4144

45  

37

34

31

5a

12

32

40

}
42 bulk nut & bolt set - 50 pairs

43 bulk blade pack - 40 pairs

11

51

52   

53   

Front Axle & Wheels

Cutting System

Rear Axle

2

23
24

14

30

50

55

54

4b

61
60

58
59

64
65

62 63

56

1b

35
36

7

8

}

4

Tornado Mulch or Catch Series

RUN

START



5

Tornado Mulch or Catch Series

Item Description Part Number
1a  Upper handle comfort grip CH86206G

1b Upper handle brake CH86552G

2 Handle knob quick spin CH86445A

3 Bolt handle knob HA20310D

4 Lower handle looped CH86202G

4b Lower handle classic CH84871G

5 Rear fl ap assembly - black CH86282G

5a spring, rear fl ap                   CH85865A

6 Saddle plate CH86410A

7 Bolt                                      HA20310D

8 Nut                                           HA24845D

10

Baseplate

Space blue

Gloss black

Flame red

Dark grey

CH86360R

CH86360G

CH86360N

CH86360J

11 Connecting link CH86268D

12 Spring – connecting link      CH85943A

13 Height adjustment segment block CH86281A

14 Front skirt CH86440A

20 Bush – rear axle CH84861A

21 Rear axle segment adjustment CH86426A

21a Height adjustment handle knob CG82917A

22 Rear safety skirt CH86407A

23 Screw – rear safety skirt HA21321D

24 Nut – rear safety skirt HA24844D

30 Axle retaining clip CH84899B

31 Front axle CH86435A

32 Bush – front axle CH86276A

33 Wheel bush – Bully CH86548A

34 Wheel terrain 8” CH86400A

35 Wheel bearing HA25839A

36 Wheel retainer CH86298P

37 Hubcap terrain wheels CH86401A

40 Blade disk – mulch or catch CA09459G

41 Blade, nut & bolt set – pair CA09470S

42 Bulk nut & bolt set – 50 pairs CA09277P

43 Bulk blade pack – 40 pairs CA09470P

44a Washer – 2-stroke models EN72620B

44b Washer – 4 stroke models EE14537B

45 Nyloc nut – 2-stroke models EN72534D

50 Support bracket CH86408A

51 Mulching plug CH86409A

52

Catcher assembly

Blue & silver

Black 

GC11765P

GC11792P

53 Vent & mesh pack GC11767V

54 Bolt - blade disc EE14541B

55 Sleeve – 4 stroke EE14417A

56 Circlip                                          HA25131D

58 Zone start bracket CH86177D

59 M5 nut HA24996D

60 Bail bracket EB68018G

61 Bail brake CH86306G

62 Cable brake EB68034A

63 Nut 3/16” HA24847D

64 Screw 3/16” HA20421D

65 Washer 3/16” HA22274D

Spares items will progressively become available in pack sizes. Single units will become unavailable at that time. The price list shows individual unit 
prices for these items. 

* For Throttle Systems and Air Filters please refer to the “Lawnmower and Outdoor Power Equipment Spare Parts Manual 1999-2002 – 4th Edition 
July 2005”

NLA – No Longer Available

Item Description Part Number



Handle Knob

23

41
44

45   

40

}
42 bulk nut & bolt set - 50 pairs

43 bulk blade pack - 40 pairs

Cutting System

20

3

21

22 13

4

5a

51

52   

53   

5

2

10 1211

14

1

60 62

63a
61

36
37

34

35

33

Front Axle & Wheels 31

32

6

24

30

21a

7

8

64

68 69

67
70

74

73

76

65

66

72 71

}

2-Stroke Filter & Control

Rear Axle

63a

44a

}

6

Tornado Edge Series

33

34

50



7

Tornado Edge Series

Item Description Part Number
1a Aerogrip upper handle CH86327A

1b Mono handle brake CH86357L

2 Handle locking kit – black CH86391G

3 Lower handle – right CH86292L

4 Lower handle – left CH86291L

5 Rear fl ap assembly – black CH86282G

5a Spring, rear fl ap CH85865A

6 Saddle plate CH86410A

7 Bolt                                      HA20310D

8 Nut                                            HA24845D

10

Baseplate

Space blue

Gloss black

Flame red

CH86360R

CH86360G

CH86360N

11 Connecting link CH86268D

12 Spring – connecting link CH85943A

13 Height adjustment segment block CH86281A

13a Height adjustment handle knob CH82917A

14 Front skirt CH86440A

20 Bush – rear axle CH84861A

21 Rear axle CH86426A

22 Rear safety skirt CH86407A

23 Screw – rear safety skirt HA21321D

24 Nut – rear safety skirt HA24844D

30 Axle retaining clip CH84899B

31 Front axle CH86435A

32 Bush – front axle CH86276A

33 Wheel bush CH86308A

34 Wheel assembly CH86271A

35 Wheel bearing HA25839A

36 Wheel retainer CH86298P

37 Hub cap & retainer assembly CH86275A

40 Blade disc – mulch or catch CA09459G

41 Blade, nut & bolt set – pair CA09470S

42 Bulk nut & bolt set – 50 pairs CA09277P

43 Bulk blade pack – 40 pairs CA09470P

44a Washer – 2-stroke models EN72620B

44b Washer – 4-stroke models EE14537B

45 Nyloc nut – 2-stroke models EN72534D

50 Support bracket CH86408A

51 Mulching plug CH86409A

52

Catcher assembly

Blue & silver

Black

GC11765P

GC11792P

53 Vent & mesh pack GC11767V

60
2-stroke fi lter housing – lower 

Black AF07845G

61

2-stroke fi lter housing – upper

Blue

Black

AF07846R

AF07846G

62 2-stroke throttle knob AF07847A

63 2-stroke air fi lter AF07282U

63a 2-stroke Throttle Control Lever AF07848A

64a Throttle cable (B & S) TC04429A

64b Throttle cable (Honda) TC04430A

65 Guide – starter cord CH86177D

66 M5 nyloc nut HA24996D

67 Brake cable TC04431A

68 Screw 3/16” HA20421D

69 Washer 3/16” HA22274D

70 Nut 3/16” HA24847D

71 M.H. brake bail CH86348G

72 Handgrip CH86350A

73 Bolt - blade disc EE14541B

74 Sleeve – 4-stroke EE14417A

74a Sleeve - 2 stroke

76 Circlip                                         HA25131D

Note: Spares items will progressively become available in pack sizes. Single units will become unavailable at that time. The price list shows individual 
unit prices for these items. 

NLA – No Longer Available

Item Description Part Number



SPARE PARTS FAX ORDERS:
AUSTRALIA: 1800 022 154

NEW ZEALAND: 0800 333 888

AUSTRALIA
Victa Lawncare Pty Ltd

Locked Bag 4096

Milperra BC 1891

Phone: 02 8778 5555

Fax: 02 8778 5500

NEW ZEALAND
Victa Lawncare Pty Ltd

PO BOX 12463

Penrose, Auckland

Phone: 09 912 0747

Fax: 02 912 3577

Website: www.victa.com.au

tornado_050815

Victa Tornado - Quick Model Reference

Classic Series Mulch or Catch Series Edge Series
Model Name Model No Model Name Model No Model Name Model No

Tornado Classis 2 stroke TCS482A Tornado Mulch or Catch 2 stroke TMS482A Tornado Edge 2 stroke TES482A

Tornado Classis 4 stroke TCS484A Tornado Mulch or Catch 4 stroke TMS484A Tornado Edge 4 stroke TES484A

Corvette 300 2 stroke C3C482A Corvette 400 2 stroke C3M482A Corvette 500 2 stroke C5M482A

Corvette 300 4 stroke C3C484A Corvette 400 4 stroke C4M484A Corvette 500 4 stroke Honda C5M485A

Corvette 400 4 stroke C4C484A Panther Deluxe 2 stroke PMS482A Tornado Edge 4 stroke TES484B

Charger 2 stroke CHS482A Panther Deluxe 4 stroke PMS484A Tornado Edge 2 stroke TES482A

Charger 4 stroke CHS484A Panther Deluxe 4 stroke Honda PMS485A Tornado Edge 4 stroke TES484A

Clubsman 2 stroke CBS482A Statesman 2 stroke STS482A Corvette 500 2 stroke C5M482A

Clubsman 4 stroke CBS484A Statesman 4 stroke STS484A Corvette 500 4 stroke Honda C5M485A

Hawk 2 stroke HAS482A Tornado Mulch or Catch 2 stroke 
Keystart TKS482A Tornado Edge 4 stroke TES484B

Hawk 4 stroke HAS484A Panther Deluxe 4 stroke PMS484B Tornado Edge 2 stroke TES482A

Hurricane 2 stroke HUS482A Statesman 4 stroke STS484B

Hurricane 4 stroke HUS484A Tornado M or C Plus 2 stroke TMP482A

Pace 2 stroke PAS482A Tornado M or C Plus 4 stroke TMP484A

Pace 4 stroke PAS484A Tornado M or C 4 stroke Honda TMP485A

Lawnmaster 2 stroke LMS482A Wildcat 2 stroke WCS482B

Lawnmaster 4 stroke LMS484A Wildcat 4 stroke WCS484B

Panther 2 stroke PCS482A

Panther 4 stroke PCS484A

Silver Streak 2 stroke SSS482A

Silver Streak 4 stroke SSS484A

Tiger 2 stroke TSS482A

Tiger 4 stroke TSS484A

Vortex 2 stroke VTS482A

Vortex 4 stroke VTS484A

Wildcat 2 stroke WCS482A

Wildcat 4 stroke WCS484A

Tornado classic 2 stroke TCS482B

Tornado Classis 4 stroke TCS484B

Charger 2 stroke CHS482B

Pace PAS482B

Silver Streak 2 stroke SSS482B

Silver Streak 4 stroke SSS484B

Tornado Classis Plus 2 stroke TCP482A

Tornado Classis Plus 4 stroke TCP484A

Tornado Sports 4 stroke TSP484A



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice




